

Highways and Transportation

Motor Transport Board

LICENCE

01

CERTIFICATE

To operate an EXTRA-PROVINCIAL TRUCK undertaking, and to engage in the INTRA-PROVINCIAL TRUCK transportation of goods, issued under Parts II and III of the Motor Vehicle Transport Act (Canada) 1987.

Authorizing the operation of PUBLIC SERVICE VEHICLES, issued under Part VIII of the Highway Traffic Act (Manitoba).

Subject to the following general conditions:

- 1. The Holder shall comply with the Motor Vehicle Transport Act and regulations thereunder; all applicable laws related to customs, immigration and taxes; and with all laws of the Province and regulations made under The Highway Traffic Act and orders of the Motor Transport Board, and any municipal by-law affecting the holder or his or her vehicle, in respect of transportation by the Holder upon a highway of property.
- The Holder shall not operate the undertaking and shall not engage in the intra-provincial truck transportation of goods, or operate a public service vehicle during any period during which the holder does not meet the criteria relating to fitness prescribed under the Motor Vehicle Transport Act and under The Highway Traffic Act;
- 3. The Holder shall operate in a safe manner and shall keep and maintain his or her motor vehicle and equipment in such condition as will enable him or her to do so;
- 4. This Licence or Certificate is not transferable, may be suspended or revoked for cause, and shall be renewed annually on the last day of February.

Holder

SERVICE STAR FREIGHTWAYS INC.

BRADFORD, ONTARIO

Terms of Authority:

- Authorized to operate an extra-provincial truck undertaking and to engage in the intra-provincial truck transport of goods as provided for under the Motor Vehicle Transport Act (Canada) 1987.
- Authorized to operate public service vehicles upon public highways in the Province of Manitoba for the transportation of property for compensation, excluding Intra-Provincial movement of used household goods.

I certify this to be a true copy of the Licence or Certificate, presently held in the Province of Manitoba by the Holder, effective on the date shown.

Darlene Hallson, Secretary
Manitoba Motor Transport Board